



Battered Flake 180gram Product Specification

Product Name	Battered Flake 180gram		
Product Description	100% Australian and New Zealand flake portions dipped in a traditional crunchy batter. Each piece is perfectly sized to meet customer portion requirements.		
Moka Product Code	FL180GM1		
Intended Use	This product is intended for general consumption. Needs to be cooked prior to consumption.		
Composition/ Ingredients	Fish (65%): Fish, Maize Starch, Thickeners [461, 415, 412], Emulsifier [451]. Batter (35%): Water, Australian Wheat Flour, Rice Flour, Maize Starch, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sugar, Vegetable Oil.		
Allergens	Contains Wheat (Gluten) and Fish. May contain: Soy, Crustacea, Dairy & Sulphites.		
Quantity per carton	30 Pieces.		
Serving size	1 piece, 180 grams.		
Carton weight	Approximately 2.6kg nett weight.		
Cooking/heating instructions	Do not thaw. Cook from frozen. Deep/shallow fry: Heat oil to 180°C. Cook for approximately 5-6 minutes Oven: Preheat oven to 220°C. Lightly spray fish portions with vegetable oil. Cook for approx. 20-25 minutes, turning half way. Cooking times may vary depending on equipment used.		
Nutrition Information		Average Quantity Per 180g Serving	Average Quantity Per 100 g
	Energy	1308 kJ (313 Cal)	727 kJ (174 Cal)
	Protein	30.2 g	16.8 g
	Fat – total	14.0 g	7.8 g
	- saturated	1.6 g	0.90 g
	Carbohydrate	15.5 g	8.6 g
	- sugars	6.6 g	3.7 g
	Dietary Fibre	1.6 g	0.9 g
	Sodium	949 mg	527 mg
Rating	4 Health Star Rating (when oven baked).		
Storage Conditions	Keep frozen/store at –15°C or below.		
Shelf Life	Starting from the Production Date, Best Before 24 Months.		
Transportation	All transport must be in fully enclosed, insulated vehicles capable of maintaining Cold Chain Temperature required for this product.		
Receival Conditions	Product must be kept frozen.		
Manufacturing Site	Laverton North, Victoria Australia.		
Quality Criteria	No foreign matter or non-label ingredients, no foreign odours, no foreign objects.		
Certification	HACCP		
Packaging	Pre-labelled cardboard carton with plastic inner liner.		
Labelling	Cartons clearly identify product name, supplier, use by date, weight and ingredients.		
Country of Origin	Made in Australia from at least 53% Australian Ingredients with 65% New Zealand and Australian fish.		
Pallet Configuration	10 cartons to a layer, 7 layers - 70 cartons per pallet.		
Box Dimensions	410 mm wide x 260 mm deep x 140 mm high.		
Barcode	193 29332 00002 0		